1	Sponsor: Administrato	r
2	CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA	
4 5	RESOLUTION NO. 2020-21	
6		
7	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA (CBS) AUTHORIZING	
8	THE MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATOR TO APPLY FOR AND EXECUTE A GRANT WITH	
9 10	THE ALASKA SUSTAINABLE SALMON FUND (AKSSF) FOR \$125,000 TO SUPPORT THE PETERSON STORM SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT	
11	TO SUFFORT THE FETERSON STORM SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT	
2		
3 4	WHEREAS , the CBS-owned culvert conveying Peterson Creek under Peterson Street is badly corroded; and	y
15		
16 17	WHEREAS , failure of the culvert would result in the flooding of the neighborhood upstream of the culvert and in the closure of Peterson Street to traffic until a replacement is made; and	9
8 9	WHEREAS, the AKSSF is soliciting applications for projects to protect, restore and conserve Pacific	^
20 21	salmon and steelhead populations and their habitats; and	,
22	WHEREAS, the proposed culvert has been designed to improve the fish-passage characteristics of	f
23	the existing, failing Peterson Street culvert.	
24		
25 26 27	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka to authorize the CBS Municipal Administrator to apply for and execute a grant with the AKSSF fo \$125,000 to support the Peterson Storm Sewer Rehabilitation Project.	
28		
29 30	PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka, Alaska or this 9th day of June, 2020.	1
31		
32 33		
34	Gary L. Paxton, Mayor	
35	Cary E. Faxion, mayor	
36	ATTEST:	
37 38		
9 89	Sara Peterson, MMC	
.0 .1	Municipal Clerk	
12	1 st reading 6/9/2020	
4	Sponsor: Administrator	